Forman, N. Dak, MarcH 12, 1958,

THE Boarp oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT To CALL BY THE CHAIRMAN oF THE BoARD FOR THE PURPOSE
OF ATTENDING TO CERTAIN MATTERS PERTAINING TO THE VETERAN'S SERVICE OFFICER AND HIGHWAY MATTERS., ALL MEMBERS WERE
PRESENT,

CoMM18810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT ALL COUNTY ROADS BE CLOSED TO ALL TRUCKS AND OTHER VEHICLES OF 5 TON
GROSS WEIGHT OR OVER, SUCH RESTRICTION TO BE tN EFFECT AFTER ROADS HAVE BEEN PROPERLY POSTED.
Comm183810NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Eucene DAHL anD Irving MeLroe, PosT No. 191, Gwinnegr; RonaLDp N, Weser ano HERBERT E. BARBKNECHT, PosT
No. 108, Havana; Wavne E, SeevHasmer, Post No. 38, CossweLL AnD GLENN R. SeaverT, PosT No. 82, FORMAN, MET WITH THE
BOARD IN REGARD TO APPOINTMENT OF A VETERAN'S SERVICE OFF1CER.

Comm18810NER COLEMAN ASkeD CommisstioneER WALSTEAD TO PRESIDE AS CHAIRMAN IN ORDER TO ENABLE HIM YO
MAKE AND SECOND CERTAIN MOTIONS,

CoMMi8810NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT DUE TO THE FACT THAT THE PRESENT VETERAN'S ServicE OFF ICER HAS BEEN
ABSENT FROM H1S OFFICE FOR SEVERAL MONTHS, THAT THE BOARD HEREBY DECLARE THE SAI1D OFF ICE VACANT.
CoMM18810NER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CoMMIE81ANER SMITH MOVED THAT JOHN MCGREGOR BE APPOINTED VETERAN'S Service OFFICER, FOR THE PERIOD
enpinGg JuNE 30TH, 1958, AT A SALARY oF $75.00 PER WEEK, WITH MILEAGE FOR EMERGENCIES TO BE PAID BY THE CounTy,
COMMISSVDNEW COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMM1 851 ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN.
CoMM1I 881 0ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

N / 7 L= B TTYTvYS
| // / 27//'/;// ,/

[t

Y AuDI1TOR.

Forman, N, Dak, Aerit 1, 1958.

THeE Boarp ofF CounTy COMMISSINNERS MET, PURSUANT TO LAW, WiTH AtL MEMBERS PRESENT.
THE MINUTES OF THE MEETINGS HELD N MARCH WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ.

CoMMI8S1ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE REPORT nF SHERIFF MiLTON FAY, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY
TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OoF MARCH, BE APPROVED 1IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,088.57.
COMMISS tONER SMITH BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CommysstoNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO PUBLISH NOTICE tN THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER
CALLING FOR SEALED BIDS FOR THE SALE OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED COUNTY PROPERTY TO=WIT:

Lots 1-2-2-4, Brock 9, EasT Sioe ApboiTion, CiTy oF FORMAN, INCLUDING A 4 ROOM DWELLING SITUATED ON
SAID LOTS.

Lors 5-6-7-8, Brock 2, GREENE's SECOND ADDITION, RUTLAND VILLAGE, INCLUDING A ONE S8TORY FRAME BUILDING,

24 x 32 FT, wWiTH 5 ROOMS BITUATED ON SAID LOTS.
TERMS CASH, AND BIDS TO BE OPENED AT 1 o!'crLock, P, M., May 6, 1958.
CoMMiSS1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOT#0GN AND SAME CARRIED.

ComMMI8810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT APPLICATION BE MADE TO THE SECONMDARY RoAD DEPARTMENT FOR ASPHALT CON=
CRETE SURFACING OF ACCESS ROADS TO THE FOLLOWING VILLAGES!

Mitnor, Coeswert, RutLAnD, Cavuca anD Delamere.

CoMMISS 1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMMISS IONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 o'CLock, A. M., ApriL 2, 1958.
Commiss 1 ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Forman, N, DAk, Aerit 2, 1958.

THE BoarD oF CounTYy COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER BIDS FILED FOR THE FURNIBHING OF SUPPLIES FOR THE CouNntYy FOR
THE ENSUING YEAR AS AOVERTISED, AS FOLLOWS:

Tax Liste, Assessment, OFFICE AND OTHER COUNTY SUPPLIES!
THE FOLLOWING HAD SUBMITTED 81083

KN1GHT PRINTING CompPany GLOBE~GAZETTE PrINTING (O} SarGENT CounTy News,

ComMM 188 1nNER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE 810 OF GLOBE-GAZETTE PRINTinG COMPANY, SAME HAVING BEEN FOUND
TO BE THE LOWEST AND BEST, BE AGCEPTED AND ALL OTHER BIDS REJECTED.
ComMI 881 0NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CuLveRrTs: MeTaL:

THE FOLLOWING HAD SUBMITTED B1DS:

Farco STeeL Prooucts Co. NORTHWESTERN SHEET & IRoN WoORKS; Farco Tank Co.;
No. Dax. MetaL CuLverT Co. ARrRMco Drainage & MetaL Probucts, Inc.

CoMM1I8S1ONED SMITH MOVED THAT ALL BIDS BE ACCEPTED.

CoMM18810NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOT10ON AND BAME CARRIED,




Cutverts, CONCRETE!
Bibe HAD BEen FILED B8Y CoNncreTe SecTionAL CurverT Co. anD No, Daxk. ConcreTe ProoucTs Co.

CoMmi8S10NER MARQUETTE MOVED THAY THE 81D oF CONCRETE SeECTioNAL CutveErT Co, BE ACCEPTED AND ALL OTHER

BIDS REJECTED.

oF County CoMMiSSIONERS TO

Comm1881ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

DrAINAGE STRUCTURES & BRIDGE PLANKS:
A BiD HAD BEEN SUBMITTED BY WHEeLER Lumser Bripge & SuprLy CompAany.

ComMmissIoNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE ABOVE BID BE ACCEPTED.
ComMMi8310NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CUTTING EDGES:

THE FOLLOWING HAD SUBMITTED BIDS:
Fargo SteelL Prooucts Co.; SweeNey Bros, TrRACTorR Co.; GeENerRAL Dieser & EQuipmenT Co.,
BurLer MacHiNerY Co,; NORTHWESTERN EQuIPMENT, INC,

ComMmissIoNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT ALL BIDS BE ACCEPTED.
CoMMi8SIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.
Rentar oF HigHwAY CoNSTRUCTICN EQUIPMENT:

BiDS HAD BEEN FILED BY THE FOLLOWING:

C & R ConsTrRUCTION COMPANY; Dakota CoNSTRUCT 1ON ComPANY,
CoMMISSIONER SMITH MOVED THAT ALL B!DS BE ACCEPTED,

Commiss 1I0NER HOFLEN BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

SCREENING, LOADING, CRUSHING & HAULING GRAVEL:

inc, ;

Bips HAD BEEN FILED BY C & R ConsTrucTion Co, AnD PErRCY NockLERY; EARL PArRROW; KENNETH Munp; Grew Daus.

ComMMiss1NNER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT ALL B1DS BE ACCEPTED.
Comm18810ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

DRAGLINE AND OPERATOR!
No B1DS HAD BEEN FILED.

O1t., GReaBe AnD FueL SurpePLiES:
Biobers were: Brameton 01 CompAany; RutLanp 01t Company; STANDARD O1L Company:
Socony Mosit O1L Company, INC,; FARMERS Unton Ot CompANny,

ComMmIESINNER SMITH MOVED THAT ALL B1DS BE ACCEPTED.
CoMm1s810NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

A PETITION WAS FILED WITH THE BOARD SIGNED BY FREEHOLDERS OF FORMAN TOWNSHIP WHO PETITIONED THE BoArRD

oF SEC, 23 AND RUNNING DUE NORTH To THE NW corngr oF SWi oF Sec. 2-130-56,

War.
5572
5573
5574
5575
5576
5577
5578
5579
5580
5581
5582
5583
5584
5585
5586
5587
5588
5589
5590
5591
5592
5593
5594
5595
5596
5597
5598
5599
5600
5601
5602
5603
5604
5605
5606
5607
5608
5609
5610
5611
5612

CoMMI8810ONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE ABOVE PETITION BE TABLED UNTIL SOME FUTURE DATE,.
ComMmtss1oNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SBAME CARRIED.

THE FOLLOWING B1LLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BOARD:

No,

OLi1ver ANDERSON, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX $6.44
NORMAN ANDERSON, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less vax 60,39
W, J. Frisey, REPAIRING EQUIPMENT & MILEAGE Less TAax 20,95
RoBERT THAYER, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 5.74
CLeMENTS PreBLE, BERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 4.13
County TREASURER, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, APPLIED ON TAXES ofF CLEMENTS PREBLE
Fowarp F. WisnewsKi, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less Tax 7.85
Brampron Oi1L Co., DIEBEL FUEL

HaROLD McLAUGHLIN, GAB

NoRTHWESTERN EQuipmenT, INC., REPA I RS

Ruteano Ore Co., o1L & GREASE

Srtanparp 01 Co., GAS & DIESEL FUEL

Geo. HorFLeN, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS CoMMISSIONER FOR MARCH LESS TAX <90
D. D. MarguetTE, BERVICES & MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER FOR MARCH LESS TAx 1.35
MeELVIN SMITH, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER FOR MarcH LeEss Tax 1.80

ADDRESSOGRAPH MULT tGRAPH CORP,, ALLOY PLATES
VincenY BaLo, - SUPPLIES FOR DISTRICT CourT

Mrs. LAwrence BrAkkEe, WASHING FOR JAIL

CiTtv oF Forman, WATER AND SEWER RENTAL

DepT, oF PusLiC [INSTRUCTION, LiTERATURE HANDBOOKS

DepT. oF PuBLIC INSTRUCTION, LiteraTure HanpBOOKS

Duaine L. Dooos, EXPENSES AND COUNTY!S SHARE OF BALARY A8 COUNTY AGENT
FarMers Co=Or.ELEVATOR, COAL

MiLTon FAv, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES, TRIP TO GRAFTON

MiLTon FAav, SHERIFF, M1 LEAGE FOR MARCH

LAWRENCE FLESNESS, HAULING COAL

GaFFaneY'S, PLATEN

GLOBE-~GAZETTE PrINTING Co., suprLIES FOR COUNTY

Grose~GazeTTE PrINTING Co., suppLIES FOR VETERAN'S Service OFFICER

F. G. Hussaro, M, O, SERVICES A5 CoRONER = REINERTSON CASE

F. G. HusBarDp, M, D. SERVICES A8 INSANITY ComMMISSIONER

HunTtngTON LasoraToriEs, JANITOR SUPPLIES

YvonNE JOHNSGARD, BERVICES AND EXPENSES A8 JUVENILE CoMMIS8I0ONER - FEBRUARY
YVONNE JOHNSGARD, SERVICES AND EXPENSES AS JUVENILE CoMMIBSIONER =~ MARCH

L., R. KerLinG, MEALS FOR PRISONERS

L. R. Keruing, MILEAGE A8 DEPUTY SHER!FF

JOHN McGREGOR, S8ERVICES & EXPENSES A8 VETERAN'S SERvVICE OFFICER LEss TAx 40.75
BerTHA MoE, CLERICAL SERVICES = CouNTY AGENT LESS TAX 25,24
NeLson ImpPLEMENT & CHEVROLET Co,, RADIO WORK L
SarGENT CounTy News, PUBLISHING CoMMi8SIONER'S PROCEEDINGS AND NOTICE FOR BiDS

OrTter TaiL Power Co., LIGHT FOR BRAMPTON SHED

INCLUDE tN THE COUNTY ROAD SYSTEM, 33 MILES OF TOWNSHIP ROAD, BEGINNING AT THE SW CoRNER

$279.81
285.86
197.95
258.26
168.62
11.00
350.79
340,75
9.41
13.14
147,13
95.81
90.47
8l b5
93.87
.66
17.56
3.00
29.05
10,00
7.50
329.83
420,28
59.56
132.80
50,06
5.50
221,69
3.29
10.00
10.00
72.57
71.79
66.07
29.33
7.10
262,25
149.76
25.00
70.61
2.19




War, No.
5613 PavMASTER CORPQRATION, CHEGK PROTECTION $54.50
5614  WiLLiam Sever, ATTENDING ASSESSOR'S MEETING AND MILEAGE 6.10
5615 Harry H., WiLke, SERVICES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN LESS TAX .40 17.60
5616 ButLErR MacHiNErY Co., uUSED CATERPILLAR SCRAPER AND TRAILER 7,300,00
5617 Case Co. Erectric Co~Op.,, I!NC., LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED 5.00
5618 Mrs. VevAa GLASER, GARAGE RENTAL 15.00
5619 Ray McFARLAND, BLACKSMITH WORK AND REPAIRS 5.85
5620 OtTer TaiL Power Co., L1GHT FOR GENESEO SHED 2.19
5621 ORLANDO STEVENS, MATERIAL AND LABOR FOR D=7 230,00

THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS WERE ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PA1D TO ASSESSORS FOR ATTENDING MEETING ON
Fes. 25, &958. AT THE CALL OF THE COUNTY Quouvon:
0 A

WaR, . R, No. War, No.,
5&22 ALFRED A, ANDERSON $5.05 5623 Mrs. Lots BALTES $4. 55 5224 RoGcer BANDERET $6.50
5625 L. H, BeESUCHET 5.85 5626 . INER BREKKE 5,20 5627 Harouo L. Dawson 4.85
5628 MerLe |, DigTz 4,60 5629 CARMEN ER1CKSON 7.10 5630 AnToN FraLa 6. 50
5631 MeLvin S, Fir 4.90 5632 Tep Jacoeson 5.00 5633 RAY KLEMETSON 5.00
5634 CarL Kirmis 5.25 5635 S. J. MaLHEIM 5.80 5636 JOHN MAN1KOWSK I 4.95
5637 JoHn MCGREGOR 5.40 5638 OrviLLe A, NeLson 5.00 5639 RuboLPH ORTH 4,60
5640 GEORGE PACZKOWSK| 6.50 5641 Oscar PETERSON 5.00 5642 Teo PFEIFFLE 5.10
5643 HARLAN ROTHHOUSE 5.70 5644  LoweLlL SJOTHUN 5.00 5645 E, M, SunpLie 4,00
5646 VERNAL WARNER, 6.00 5647 JeromE P, WEBER 5.50 5648 SvverT Week 4,90
5649 DoNALD Z1RNHELT L,bs
5650 MiLton Fay, SHERIFF, COMMISS1ON FOR COLLECTING TAXES LESS TAX W24 11.07
5651 G. B, COLEMAN, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS COMMISB1ONER, MaRCH 7 To ApriL 2 LESS TAX 2.02 122.78
5652 HARRIET COLBURN, SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 Sur'T 6F SCHOOLS FOR QUARTER ENDING MarcH 31 142,43
5653 HunTINGTON LABORATORIES, JANITOR SUPPLIES 7.95
5654 SarGENT CounTy WELFARE BoarD, APPROPRIATION FOR APRIL 1,200,00
5655 V. D, MarsHALL, SERVICES & EXPENSES AS ENGINEER LeEss TAx 19.30 350,94
5656 ELMER WALSTEAD, BERVICES & MILEAGE A8 CoMMISS8IONER, MARCH 12 To ApriIL 2 Less TAx 2.48 111.27
5657 WiLLiAm S, Kiussen, FEES A8 JUSTICE oF PEACE FOR QUARTER ENDING MarcH 31 32,00
5658 J. H. HowAus, FEES AS JUSTICE OF THE PEACE FOR QUARTER ENDING MARCH 31 4,00
5659 Dickie BuscHe, SERVICES AS RODMAN LEss TAx 10.70 91.80
5660 Biwe L. Buscwe, SERVICES AS RODMAN Less YAx 10.70 91.80
COUNTY PAY ROLL, SALARIES nF COUNTY OFFICIALS, ETC., PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR MARCH 4,131,046

CommigstonNeR WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD AP®ROVE THE QUARTERLY REPORTS OF JUSTICES ofF THE Peace,
WitLiam S, Kiussen AnD J. H. HoMAUS, FOR THE QUARTER ENDING MARCH 31, 1958, SAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED A8 TO FORM
8Y THE State's ATTORNEY, '

Commi 381 0NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOT ION AND SAME CARRIED.

ON MOT10ON THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE PusLic WeLFARE BoArRD 1IN THE sum oF $2,223,33, For
THEMONTH OF MARCH AND FOR WHiCH WARRANTS Nos. 5837 To 5460; 5557 To 5562 AND 5565 AND 5569, HAD BEEN 18SUED.

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIODUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY:

GENERAL $33,503.03
Roap 13,254.28
PoOR 14,757.69

CoMmiS810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 o'cLock, A, M., ApriL 8, 1958,
Commi13310NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ForMan, N. Dax, AeriL 8, 1958.

THe BoarD oF CouNTvy CoMMISSI ONERS MET, PURBUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

CoMmisstoNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE APPLICATtON oF CLAvTon SEVERSON FOR LICENSE To SELL BEER oN lLor 5,
BLock 2, ViLtage oF DelAMERE, BE APPROVED FOR THE PERIOD ENDING Dec. 31st, 1958,

ComMMI33)1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED ON A TRIP TO INSPECT ROADS AND BRIDGES IN VARIOUS PARTS OF THE COUNTV, RETURNING
IN THE EVENINGS

ComMMi5S 10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 o'cLock, A, M., Mav 6, 1958,
CoMM1SS)IONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Fomman, N, Dax, ApriL 21, 1958,

THe BoasD oF CounTy COMMISS'ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO CALL BY THE CHAIRMAN O0F THE BOARD, FOR THE PURPOSE
OF PASSING A CERTAIN RESOLUTION AT THE REQUEST OF THE STATE HigHwAY DEPARTMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

Commi 38 1ONER HOFLEN OFFERED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION, AND, SECONDED BY Commiss 1 ONER WALSTEAD, MOVED
tT8 ADOPTION?

WHEREAS, IN ORDER TO AVAIL ITSELF OF FEDERAL FUNDS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OR RECONSTRUCTION OF HIGHWAYS
oFF, AND/OR ON THE STATE HIGHWAY BYSTEM, 1T 18 NECESSARY THAT THE STATE HiGHWAv DEPARTMENT DESIGNATE REVISION OF
THE FeperAt Ai1D SECONDARY HiGHWAY SYSTEM WITHIN THE STATE, AND,

WHEREAS, 8UCH DESIGNATION WILL REQUIRE THE APPROVEAL BY THE COUNTY OF THE REVISIONS OF THE FEDERAL A1D
SECONDARY HiIGHWAY SYSTEM wiTHIN THE CounTy,

BE IT THEREFORE, RESOLVED THAT TH1S COUNTY APPROVES THE DESIGNATION OF THE REVISIONS OF THE FEDERAL
Ai1D SeconparRy HiGHWAY SYSTEM AS SHOWN ON THE ATTACHED MAP AND DESCRIBED IN THE ATTACHED TABULATION TO=-WIT:

ProPOSED RevisioN oF FEOERAL-AtD SECONDARY SYSTEM,
1. ProPOSED ELIMINATION FROM FEDERAL=AID SEZCONDARY SysSTEM oN CounTy SysTem,




A, FROM A POINT APPROXIMATELY 0,2 MILE SOUTH OF THE NORTHWEST CorNer ofF S, 31, T. 130 N., R, 53 W.,
SOUTHERLY AND EASTERLY TO A POINT AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER ofF S, 26, L.T.L,, 130 N,, R. 54 W, ApPROXIMATE LENGTH 2.1
MILES.

2. ProroseD ADDITION To FeperRAL=AID SECoNDARY SysTeM oF County SysTtem,

B, FROM A POINT APPROXIMATELY 0.2 MILE SOUTH OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER oF S, 31, T, 130 N., R. 53 W,
SOUTHEASTERLY AND SOUTHERLY TO A POINT AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER oF S. 26, L. T. L., T, 130 N,, R, 54 W. ApPrROXIVATE
LENGTH 1.6 MILES,

ON RoLL caLL CommissioneErS CoLeman, HOFLEN, SMITH AND WALSTEAD VOTED AYE, CommiISSioNER MARQUETTE
VOTED NAY, EXPLAINING HI8 VvOoTE Mr, MARQUETTE sA1D! "As ComMMiISSIONER, | CANNOT, AND WilL NOT CHANGE A FARM To MarkeT
ROAD THAT SARGENT COUNTY VOTERS APPROVED AT THE LAST GENERAL ELECTION."

THE RESOLUT ION WAS DECLARED DULY CARRIED AND ADOPTED.

Comm1861 nNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE MEET ING ADJOURN,
ComMI 851 0NER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

' L i CHA | RMAN .

AtresT:

. . o

AuptToR.

Forman, N. Dak. Mav 6, 1958.

THe BoArD ofF CouNTy ComM18SICNERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
THE MINUTES OT THE MEETINGS HELD IN APRIL WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD A8 READ.

CoMMISSIONER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE REPORT OF SHERIFF MitTon FAY, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY
TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF APRIL BE APPROVED IN THE sum of $1,178.93,
CoMM18S10NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SBAME CARRIED.

CoMM18S10NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE PREDATORY ANIMAL CONTROL PROGRAM BE CONTINUED FOR ANOTHER YEAR IN
TH1s County, FrRom JuLy 1, 1958 To Jury t, 1959.
ComMmi8sInNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Comm18510NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD BE AUTHORIZED AND INSTRUCTED TO SI1GN APPLI-
CATION FOR BLACK TOPPING OF .6 MILES OF HiIGHWAY FRom STATE HigHway No. 11, Tto Cavuca,
CoMM1881ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMMISS IONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE BOARD APPROVE THE APPLICATION OF BRAMPTON SCHOOL DISTRICT FOR A RE=-
FUND OF THE TAXES FOR THE YEARS 1952 70 1957 (NCLUSIVE IN THE AMOUNT oF $311,54 on tors 9 To 14 Inci., BLock 5, Viu-
LAGE OF BRAMPTON, FOR THE REASON THAT SA1D PROPERTY HAD BEEN OWNED BY BrAMPTON ScHoot DisTricT since Aucust 11, 1952,
AND SHOULD HAVE BEEN EXEMPT FROM TAXATION.

CoMM1S61n0NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER BIDS FILED FOR THE PURCHASE OF CounTy PROPERTY IN CiTy oF FORMAN AND
RuTLAaND VILLAGE, AS ADVERTISED.

A BID IN THE AMOUNT oF $510,00 HAD BEEN FiILED BY MARGARET LAURITZEN FOR THE PURCHASE of lovs 1, 2, 3 &
4, Brock 9, EasTt Sioe ApoirTion, CiTy oF FormAN.

Commis810oNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BID 0F MARGARET LAURITZEN BE ACCEPTED.
CoMm18S10ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

A BID HAD BEEN FILED B8Y GWEN YOUNG IN THE sum of $1,000.,00 For THE PURCHASE of Lots 5, 6, 7 & 8, BLock
2, Greene!s Sgcono ApDiTiIoN, RUTLAND ViLiLAGE, :

Comm18510NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE 810 OF GWEN YOUNG BE ACCEPTED.
Comm1881ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMmMi8810NER SMITH MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING BONDS BE APPROVED!

CONTRACT BOND OF GLOBE~GAZETTE PRINTING CoMeany, 1N THE sum ofF $1,000.00 wiTH WesTERN SURETY CoMPANY
A8 SURETY, GIVEN IN CONNECTION WITH THE SAID COMPANY'S CONTRACT TO FURNISH ELECTION SUPPLIES FOR THE YEAR 1958, AanD
OTHER SUPPLIES, AND HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FROM BY THE STATE'S ATTORNEY.

PERFORMANCE BOND ofF WHEELER LumBER BrRiIDGE & SuprLy CoMPANY, 1IN THE sum ofF $1,000,00 wiTH SEABOARD
SureTy CompaNy AS SURETY, GIVEN IN CONNECTION WITH SAID COMPANY!8 CONTRACT TO FURNISH BRIDGE LUMBER MATERIAL FOR THE
COUNTV FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, AND HAVING BEEN APPROVED A8 TO FORM BY THE STATE'S ATTORNEV-

Comm18810NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

COMM|55|ONER WALSTEAD MNOVED THAT QEESE BARTLETT BRE APPOINTED DIRECTNR OF GARRISON DiveERSION CONEERVANCV
DisTRICT FOR THE peERIOD JuLy 1, 1958 To June 30, 1961,
COMMlssIONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTINN AND SAME CARRIED,

COMMIES tONER SMITH MOVED THAT THE COUNTY ENTER INTO THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE HigHwAY
DeEPARTVENT @

THE CotNTY oF SARGENT, STATE oF NorTH DAKOTA, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO As THE COUNTY, AND THE NORTH
Daxknta State HigHwWAY DEPARTMENT, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO A8 THE DEPARTMENT, AGREE AS FOLLOWS!

1. THe DEPARTMENT WILL TAKE ALL STEPS NECESSARY TOWARD SECURING COOPERATION WITH THE UMITED STATES
GOVERNMENT IN ORDER TO 0BTAIN FEDERAL FUNDS TO THE EXTENT PRGVIDED IN THE FEDERAL-AID HiGHWAY ACT of 1944, or
OTHER SUBSEQUENT FEDERAL=AID HIGHWAY ACTS, WHICH AUTHORIZE APPROPRIATIONS FOR CONTINUING THE CONSTRUCTION OF
HIGHWAYS onN THE CounTy FEDERAL-A1D SECONDARY SYSTEM, FOR THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED FEDERAL-AID SECONDARY PRrO-
Ject No. S 217(3) Graping oN A CoinTy ROAD FROM CAYUGA SOUTHERLY.

2. THE COUNTY wtiLL PAY ALL CONSTRUCTION COSTS EXCEPT THE AMOUNT PAID 8Y THE UNITED STATES GOVERN=
MENT THROUGH THE BUREAU OF PustL1C RoADS AND, (F THE DEPARTMENT ADVANCES ANY PAYMENT IN BEHALF OF THE CounTy




WAR,
5739
5740
5741
5742
5743
574k
5745
5746
577
5748
5749
5750
5751
5752
5753
57 Sk
5755
5756
5757
5758
5759
5760
5761
5762
5763
5764
5765
5766
5767
5768
5769
5770

0 THE CONTRACTOR OR ANY OTHER PARTIES WHICH ARE LATER FOUND NON' COLLECTABLE FROM THE BurReau ofF PusLiC RoaDSs,
THE COUNTY WILL REIMBURSE THE DEPARTMENT FOR FUNDS S0 ADVANCED. THE TERM "CONSTRUCT1ON" MEANS THE SUPERVIBING,
INSPECTING, ACTUAL BUILDING AND ALL EXPENSES INCIDENTAL TO THE CONSTRUCTION OR RECONSTRUCTION OF THE HIGHWAY
{NCLUD ING LOCATING, SURVEYING, MAPPING, COSTS OF RIGHTS=OF=WAY, COSTS OF ADVERTISING AND THE COST OF ALLOTHER
WORK NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS,

EXECUTED By THE COUNTY AFFECTING THIS PROJECT OR RELATING TO THE MAINTENANCE OF ANY PORTION OF THE Eountv's
FEDERAL=AID SECONDARY SYSTEM.

RIGHTS~0F=WAY,

GENERAL DIRECTION AND CONTROL OF THE DEPARTMENT, AND THE COUNTY SHALL MAKE SUCH REPORTS, KEEP SUCH RECORDS
AND PERFOFM SUCH WORK IN THE MANNER AND TIME AS THE DEPARTMENT SHALL REQUEST AND DIRECT SO AS TO ENABLE THE
DEPARTMENT, AS THE AGENT OF THE COUNTY, TO COLLECT FOR THE COUNTY THE FEDERAL-AID EARNED,

BY OR UNDER THE SUPERVISINN oF THE DEPARTMENT TESTING LABORATORY. IT 18 THE COUNTY'S RESPONSIBILITY TO SEE
THAT THE REGUIREC NUMBER OF SAMPLES ARE TAKEN IN A SATISFACTORY MANNER AND PROPERLY SUBMITTED FOR TESTING,

TRICT ENGINEER OF THE BUREAU oF PuBLiC Roaps AND THE DEPARTMENT.

State HigHwAY DEPARTMENT WHICH THE COUNTY AGREES TO PAY UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT.

DEPARTMENT ¢

DakoTA State HiaHwAy DEPARTMENT, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE HigHway DEPARTMENT, HEREBY AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

TENANCE AGREEMENT,

DEPARTMENT THAT ALL NECESSARY RE1GHTS.OF wAy FOR FAS Prousect No, S 217(3) HAVE BEEN ACQUIRED.

No,
NORMAN ANDERSON, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 52.29 $253.96
RoBerRT THAVER, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 12.29 258.76
RoBERT THAYER, BERVICES AS PATROLMAN 40,00
WaLTER R. BARBKNECHT, LABOR Less Tax 10,70 242,20
County TREASURER, LABOR, APPLIED ON TAXES OF WALTER R, BARBKNECHT Uk, 60
W. J. Frissy, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN, ETC. LeEss TAx 47.30 333.25
ELMER WALSTEAD, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS ComMmiIssioNER, APRIL 8 To Mavy 6 Less Tax 2.48 132.26
G. B. CoLeman, SERVICES & MILEAGE as CommissinNer, ApriL 7 To May 6 LESS TAX .90 53.85
GEORGE HOFLEN, BERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISSINNER FOR APRIL Less tax 6.60 9,25
D. D. MARQUETTE, SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 CoMMiIsSIoNER ForR ApRiL LEss Tax 1.58 98.57
MELVIN SMITH, SBERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER FOR APRIL LEss Tax 1.80 112.55
SARGENT CounTy TREASURER, CASH ADVANCED FOR EXPRESS, DRAYAGE, ROADWAY CARGO, POSTAGE, ETC. 80.96
OLtVER ANDERSON, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LEss Tax 20.42 341,93
BrampTON O1L Co,, FUEL SUPPLIES 115.03
BraMPTON SeRrVICE, GAS AND SUPPLIES 37.00
BurLER MacHinery Co., REPAIRS, LABOR, ETC. 1,946.87
Cass County ELectric Co-Op., !Inc., LIGHT FOR STIRUM BHED 5.00
CumMing DIESEL SALES, INC., SUPPLIES 25.63
ExsTroM RepAair SHor, TRUCK REPA1RS 261.75
Farmers Co=-Op, Gratn Co., ot 11,00
Foster-BeLL Co., suUPPLIES . 2.22
Mrs. VevAa GLASER, GARAGE RENTAL 15.00
Herzos Boov SHor, REPA | RS 13.60
Kripgr EouipmenT Co., INC,, REPAIRS 86.49
LeacH Lumeer Co., SUPPLIES 3.25
Haroto MeLAUGHL N, GAS AND OIL 7.32
JoHN Manikowsk 1, DYNAMITING BEAVER DAM 14,35
Nerson Imer. & CHevroret Co., ‘REPAIRS AND SUPPLIES 8.20
NorTHWESTERN EquiemMenT, INC,, REPAIRS, ETC. 148,50
Orrer TaiL Power Co., - LIGHT AND POWER 3.69
CLemeENTS PREBLE, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less 1ax 22.03 272.21

3. THE CouNTY AGREES TO MAKE BINDING AND A PART OF THI18 AGREEMENT ALL PROVISION OF RESOLUT 1 ONS

4. Tue County WiLl, AT ITS EXPENSE AND WITHOUT FEDERAL=AID REIMBURSEMENT, ACQUIRE THE NECESSARY

5- ADEQUATE ENGINEERING, SUPERVISION AND INSPECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE COUNTY UNDER THE

6. REQUIRED TESTS OF ALL MATERIALS ENTERING INTO THE CONSTRUCTION NF THE PROJECT SHALL BE MADE

7. FEDERAL FUNDS WiLL ONLY PARTICIPATE IN WORK PERFORMED SUBSEQUENT TO AUTHORIZATION sy THe Dis-
8. AN ENGINEERING AND CLERICAL CHARGE OF 1% OF THE TOTAL COST OF THE PROJECT WILL BE MADE BY THE
THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD AND CouNTY AUDITOR ARE HEREBY AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO SIGN THIS AGREEMENT.

ComMm18S1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMM1SS 1ONER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ENTER INTO THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENT WiTH THE STATE HIGHWAY

THe CouNTY OF SARGENT, STATE oF NORTH DAKOTA HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS THE Countv, AND THE NoORTH

1. THAT THE HiGHWAY DEPARTMENT WILL SUBMIT A PROJECT FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF 9.690 MILES OF THE
County FEDERAL-AID SECONDARY HigHwAY, GRADING ON A CoOuNTY ROAD FROM CAYUSA SOUTHERLY AND TO BE DESIGNATED
as NorTH DakoTa ProJecT No. S 217(3), AND WiILL RECOMMEND iT8 APPROVAL BY THE BURgAu ofF PusLiC RoADS OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OF THE UNITED STATES oF AMERICA FOR CONSTRUCTION WITH FUNDS APPORTIONED TO THE STATE
UNDER THE FEDERAL HiGHWAY ACT A8 AMENDED AND SUPPLEMENTED; SUBJECT, HOWEVER, TO THE CONDITION THAT THE
COUNTY SHALL PROVIDE FOR ITS PROPER MAINTENANCE AFTER COMPLETION OF IT8 IMPROVEMENT.

2. THAT THe sAa1D COUNTY HEREBY REQUESTS THE HigHwAY DEPARTMENT TO SUBMIT THE AFOREMENT!ONED PRO-
JECT WITH RECOMMENDATION THAT 1T BE APPROVED BY THE BUREAU ofF PusLic Roaps oF THE DEPARTMENT oF COMMERCE
oF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, AND AGREES THAT IF SUCH PROJECT I8 APPROVED AND CONSTRUCTED BY THE HiGHWAY
DEPARTMENT AND THE BUREAU OF PuBLIC R0ADS oF THE DEPARTMENT oF COMMERCE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
IT THEQEAFTER, AT ITS OWN COST AND EXPENSE, WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT IN A MANNER SATISFACTORY TO THEM, OR
THEIR AUTHOR|7ED REPRESENTATIVES, AND WILL MAKE AMPLE PROVIS!ON EACH YEAR FOR SUCH MAINTENANCE.
THE CHA IRMAN OF THE BoArRD AND County AUDI1TOR ARE HEREBY AUTHORIZED AND ODIRECTED TO SIGN THE ABOVE MAIN=-
COMMISSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.
CoMm18s | ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD BE AUTHORIZED TO CERTIFY To THE STATE HiGHWAY

Commi18810NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION, AND SAME CARRIED.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoArD:

MiLton FAY, SHERIFF, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN, APPLIED ON TAXES OF CLEMENTS PREBLE 58.26




War. No.

5771 Rutuano OrL Company, 0IL SUPPLIES $127.00
5772 Socony Mosir OiL Co., Inc., OtL SUPPLIES 46.48
5773 Stanparo Oiv Co., OlL SUPPLIES 374,10
5774 OmLANDO STEVENS, LABOR NN GENESEO PATROL 40,00
5775 CHris Weser, . GAS, OIL, ETC. 75.76
5776 Eowarp F. Wisnewski, LABOR LESS TAX .28 12,22
5777 AArsETH HARDWARE, SUPFLIES 28,52
5778 BiLp Lee BuscHe, DRAY ING LESS TAX .10 4,40
5779 VimcenT BaLp, TRANSCRIPT = JUVENILE CASE 3.61
5780 WaLTER R, BARBKNECHT, CASH ADVANCED FOR GAS 7.96
5781  BurrouGHS CORPORAT ION, MA INTENANCE SERVICE AS PER CONTRACT 365.05
5782 Rosert A, Case, MILEAGE AS STATE'S ATTORNEY 7.50
5783 Dakota DirecTory Service, 2 CoUNTY DIRECTORIES 6.00
5784 DiesoLo, INC., tNSPECTING DIEBOLD SAFE . 45,00
5785 Duaine L. Dooos, EXPENSES AND COUNTY'!S SHARE 0F SALARY AS CoUNTY AGENT 310.88
5786 MiLron FAv, SHERIFF, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES FOR APRIL 200.93
5787 GarrFaney's Macd, DegeT, oF OFfFtce Seec. Co., PLATEN 5.75
5788 Bewn Gisxe, MILEAGE, FOR ASSESSORS BOOKS 1.30
5789 Grose-Gazettre PrinTinG Co., WARRANT REGISTER AND OTHER SUPPLIES 2C5.44
5790 GrLapys E, HeLmEerS, RECORD ON DEFERMENT 7.00
5791 BiLL Hermedr, OVERHAUL ING TYPEWR!ITER 21.35
5792 F. G. Huesaro, M. D., mMEDIcAL sErviCES To Ross Wess, PRISONER, AND AS CoRONER & MiLEAGE 86,60
5793 Jamestown CommopiTy WAREHOUSE, HANDL I NG CHARGES FOR SURPLUS COMMODITIES 5.05
5794  Mrs. YvonnE M, JOHNSGARD, EXPENSES AS JUVENILE CoMMiSStoNER 81.01
5795 L. R. KerrLing, MEALS FOR PRISONERS AND MILEAGE AS DEPUTY SHERIFF 27.33
5796 KnigHT PrinTING CoO., SUPPLIES 25,14
5797 Larson ELECTRIC SERVICE, MAINTENANCE OF SHERIFF'S 2 wAY RADIOD . 64,20
5798 LeRov MARTIN, LABOR 3.75
5799 Mosegy GROCERY, LOCKER SERVICE 7.00
5800 JoHN MCGREGOR, SERVICES, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES AS VETERAN'S ServICE OFFICER LEss Tax H0.75 286.15
5801 BerTHA Mok, CLERICAL SERVICES - CounTY AGENT LESS TAX 25.24 149,76
5802 Mavis Nersow, CLERICAL SERVICES - SCS LESs Tax 14,70 105.30
5803 NortHwesTern Berr TeLepHone Co., LOCAL AND TOLL SERVICE 143,40
5804 Orrer TatL Power Co., LIGHT AND POWER 151.58
5805 SanrcenT CounTty NEWwS, PUBLISHING CoMMISSIONER'S PROCEED!INGS, LETTERHEADS AND NOTICES 125,07
5806 SECRETARY OF STATE, 5 1957 SuPPLEMENTS 90,00
5807 StaTE TREASURER, MAINTENANCE OF COUNTY PATIENTS IN STATE INSTITUTIONS ~ 1ST QUARTER 733.67
5808 Haray H, Wilke, SERVICES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN LESS TAX .37 16.13
5809 V. D. MarsHaLL, SERVICES & EXPENSES AS ENGINEER LESS Tax 32.33 341G
5810 WarrenN H, HorTEr, SERVICES AS ENG INEER LESS TAX .59 25,54
5811 MirLton FAY, SHERIFF, 10% oF TAXES COLLECTED LESS Tax 2.43 105.64
5812 PusLic WeLFArRe Boarp orF No, Dax,, AID TO AGED PERSONS, MarcH & APRiIL 578.21
5813 PusLic WeLFAre Boaro or No. Dax,, AID TO DEPENDENT CHILDREN, MArRCH & ApriL 1,692.80
5814 PusLic WewFARE Boaro ofF No. Dak,, A1D TO DISABLED PERSONS, MarcH & APRIL ) 183.22
5815 SarcenT County WeLFare Boaro, APPROPRIATION FOR MAy 1,500.00

CouNTY PAY ROLL, SALARIES ofF CounTy OFFICIALS, ETC., PAID BY AuDITOR'S WARRANTS FnR ApRIL 4,190.37

CoLLECT1ONS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH:

GENERAL $1,4L45,15
Roap 2,725.13
PooRr 394.97

ON MoTicN THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE PuBL1C WELFARE BOARD FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL IN THE
sum oF $1,640,33, anD FOR wHICH wARRANTS Nos., 5662 To 5689 anD 5722 To 5729 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN I8SUED,

Commisstoner HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BoARD ADJOURN To June 3, 1958,
CommissioNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CHA1RVAN,

- 4 A -
e AL s
AuDtToR.

Forman, N, Dax. June 3, 1958.

THE BoAarD oF County CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURBUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ.

. A PETITION WAS RECEIVED FROM THE BoARD ofF TURSTEES oF THE VILLAGE oF GWINNER, REQUESTING THAT THE
Boaro oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS ANNEX TO THE SAID VILLAGE oF GWINNER, H.71 ACRES IN THE NE} oF NW% ofF Sec. 26-132-56,
SAME BEING THE PROPERTY oF THE GWINNER SpeECtAL ScHnot DieTrRICT,.

CoMM1SS10NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE DATE OF HEARING ON THE ABOVE PETITION BE SET AT 3 0'CLOCK, P. M.,
dJuLy 8, 1958 1n THE CoMMISSIONERS ROOM,
CommiSS10ONER MARQUETTE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CoMMISS8IONER SMITH OFFERED THE FOLLOWING RESNLUTINN, AND, SECONDED B8Y ComMissinNER HOFLEN, MOVED 176
ADOPTICN: .

WHEREAS, THE STATE HigHwAY DEPARTMENT CONTEMPLATES THE 1MPROVEMENT OR CONSTRUCTION OF A PART OF ITS
HIGHWAY SYSTEM WITHIN THIS COUNTY IN CONNECTION WITH WHAT 18 KNOWN A8 Hi1GHwAY Prosect No. S 430(3), LocaTion -
GwinnER WEST AND SUGCH I1MPROVEMENT OR CONSTRUCTICN WiLL REQUIRE THE ACQUISITIAN BY THE STATE OF LANDS FOR RIGHT OF WAY
WITHIN THE COUNTY,




BE 1T THEREFORE RESOLVED, THAT THIE COUNTY PAY FIFTY PERCENT (50%) OF THE ACTUAL COST OF SUCH LANDS,
WHETHER ACOUIRED BY CONDEMNAT {ON PROCEEDINGS OR BY DIRECT PURCHASES FROM THE OWNERS OF THE SAME, INCLUDING SUCH Sums
AS. MAY BE PAIDC AND ALLOWED SUCH OWNERS ON ACCOUNT OF DAMAGES TO IMRPOVEMENTS, REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS OR OTHER ALLOW-
ABLE DAMAGES UNDER THE LAW OF EMINENT DOMAIN OF THIS STATE, INCLUDING LANDS ACQUIRED BY PURCHABE AT WHAT 18 DEEMED A
REASONABLE VALUATION BY THE STATE HiGHWAY CommiSSiONER,

BE 1T FURTHER RESOLVED, THAT 1F SA1D LANDS TO BE ACQUIRED FOR HIGHWAY PURROSES ARE ACQUIRED BY TH1S
COUNTY 0R 178 Boarp oF CoUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR AND IN BEHALF OF THE STATE, AND PAID FOR WITH COUNTY FUNDS, AFTER
SUCH PAYMENTS ARE MADE, AND AS SOON AS IT 1S CONVENIENT THE CounTY AUDITOR SHALL PRESENT TO THE STATE HigHwAY DEPART-
MENT, PROPER VO!ICHER FOR REIMBURSEMENT TO THIS COUNTY OF FIFTY PERCENT (50%) OF THE COUNTY FUNDE S0 EXPENDED THEREFOR;
AND, IF SAID LANDS OR ANY OF THEM ARE ACOUIRED AND PAID FOR BY THE STaTE, OR 178 STATE HigHWAY DEPARTMENT OUT OF STATE
FUNDS, THEN THE COUNTY AUDITOR UPON PRESENTATION TO HIM OF A VOUCHER DULY CERTIFIED 8Y THE R1GHT of WAY ENGIMEER OF
SsAtlD STATE HiGHWAY DEPARTMENT, SHALL, AND HE I8 HEREBY AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO DRAW AND DELIVER TO THE STATE HiGH~
way DEPARTMENT DUE AND PROPER COUMTY WARRANT OF THIS COUNTY FOR FIFTY PERCENT (50%) oF THE ACTUAL TOTAL COST OF SAID
LANDS S0 PAID FOR BY THE STATE OR 1TS STATE HiGHWAY DEPARTMENT.

8E 1T FURTHER RESOLVED, THAT tF SAIC LANDS ARE ACQUIRED BY THIS COUNTY OR 178 Boarn oF County Commiss=
{ONERS, NO COMMITMENTS OR PROMISES, OTHER THAN A CASH CONSIDERATICN, WILL BE MADE TO THE PROPERTY OWNER UNLESS PRIOR
APPROVAL IN WRITING IS RECEIVED FROM THE STATE HiGHWAY DEPARTMENT,

. ON ROLL CALL ALL MEMBERB PRESENT VOTED IN FAVOR OF SAID RESOLUTION, AND THE SAME WAS DECLARED DULY
CARRIED AND ADOPTED.

ComMMISS) "NER HOFLEN INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED 178 ADOPTION?

WHEREAS, THE BID IN THE AMOUNT OF $40,197.23 oF Tom W. ABRAHAM RECEIVED IN THE LETTING OF Mav 23, 1958,

For PRoJECT S 217{(3) WAS THE LOW BID RECEIVED, AND
: WHEREAS, TH1S BID 18 CONSIDERED REASONABLE AND IS UNDER THE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE,

NOW THEREFORE, BE 1T =EsoLveD BY THE Boaro oF County CommiSsioNERS OF SARGENT COUNTY THAT THE HIGHWAY
DEPARTMENT BE REQUESTED To AWARD To THE Tom W. ABRAHAM THE CONTRACT FOR PROJECT S 217(3) (CAYUGA SOUTH) AND BEGURE
FEDERAL CONCURRENCE THEREOF.

1T 18 FURTHER UNDERSTOOD THAT THE COUNTY B8HALL REIMBURSE THE HiGHWAY DEPARTMENT FOR ANY PAYMENTS MADE
UNDER THIS CONTRACT, WHICH ARE NOT COLLECTIRLE FRom THE Bureau ofF PusLic Roaps.

Commiest cNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTIGN AND SAME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED.

CoMMI SS1ONER HOFLEN INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESNLUTION AND MOVED 1T8 ADOPTION?

WHEREAS cerTain CounTy HIGHWAYS ARE 1IN NEED OF RECONSTRUCTION AND SHOULD BE INCLUDED (N THE County FeD=
ERAL A1D SECONDARY ROAD SYSTEW BUT APPROVAL OF SUCH INCLUSION HAS NOT BEEN FOSSIBLE IN THE PAST, DUE TO THE FACT THAT
THEBE GHIGWAYS INTERGECT THE SouTH DAKOTA STATE LINE, AND CONNECTING ROADS 1N ScuTH DakoTa HAVE NOT UP TO NOW BEEN IN-
CLUDED 1N THE FEDERAL A1D SECONDARY ROAD SYSTEM AND,

WHEREAS MarsHALL County, STATE oF SoutH DAKOTA, NOW “4AS MADE APPLICATION FOR FEDERAL AID TO RECONSTRUCT
THESE HIGHWAYS,

BE 1T HFREBY RESOLVED, THAT APFLICATICN BE MADE TO THE STATE HigHwAY DEPARTMENT TO INCLUDE (N THE SAR-
GENT COUNTY FEDERAL A1D SECONDARY ROAD SYSTEM, FOR RECONSTRUCTION THE FOLLOWING HIGHWAYS 1IN SARGENT COUNTY TO=WIT!

APPROXIMATELY 1 MILE oF County HigHway D, rFrom. CounTy HiGHwAY FToTHE SouTH DAKOTA STATE LINE.
3 M1Les oF County HigHway L, From CounTy HigHway E Te¢ THE SouTH DaknTa STATE LINE.
COMM1SS10NER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED AND THE RESOLUT)ON WAS ADOPTED.

COMM 1SS 1ONER HNFLEN MOVED THAT AT THE REQUEST OF THE STATE PuBLIC WELFARE BoARD, THE CHA1RMAN OF THE
BoARD AND COUNTY AUDITOR BE AUTHOR!ZED AND DIRECTED TO S1GN SATISFACTION AND DISCHARGE OF A TRUST MORTGAGE EXECUTED B8Y
ENGBRET TOFTELY IN FAVOR OF SARGENT CounTy, Covering Lot 10, BLock 3, Ct1vy oF ForwAN, AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF
THE ReG18TER oF DEEDS 1IN Book 6L, on PAGE 625,

Comt118810NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MNTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CommM1851ONER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE REPORT OF SHERIFF MiLToN FAY OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY
TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH oF MAY, BE APPROVED IN THE Sum oF $5U48,57.
ComMMISSIONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIEC.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOT!ON ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoARD:

WAR, No,

5903 D. D. MARQUETTE, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMMISSIONER, FOR MAv LeEss TAx 1.58 $110.19
5904 NorMAN ANDERSON, SERVICES AS PATROLMAN tess Tax 63.70 300.05
5905 RomerT THAYER, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAx 17.34 326.11
5906 DonaLo CoLBURN, OPERATING CAT & SCRAPER, ETC. Less Tax 3401 188.43
5907 CLemenTs PreBLE, SERVIGES AS PATROLMAN LESs Tax 23.71 341.29
5008 W. J. Frisev, OPERATING CAT & S8CRAPER AND PATROL GRADER Less TAx 58,58 363.02
5909 Ouiver ANDERSON, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAx 25.33 383.02
5910 WaLTER R. BarRBKNEGHT, LABOR LEss Tax 5.68 220.41
5911  CounTy TREASUPRER, LABOR, APPLIED ON TAXES OF WALTER R, BARBKNECHT 26.41
5912 G, B. CoLEMAN, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS Commissioner, Mav 15 10 JuNE 3 LEss Tax 1.80 89.52
5913 Geo. HoFLEN, SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 CoMMISSIONER, FOR Mav LESs tax 8.23 156.05
5914 MeLvIn SMITH, SERVICES & MILEAGE AS ComMIssSI0NER, FOR May LEss TAx 2.25 175.08
5915 EwveErR WALSTEAD, SERVICES, MILEAGE & EXPENSES AS CoMMiISSIONER FOR Mavy, LEss 1AX 3.60 189.06
5916 Batrp MaCHINE SHOP, WELDING AND MATERIAL 32.25
5917 Brameton LumBER YARD, SUPPLIES 7.16
5918 Brampton OrL Company, GAS AND OIL SUPPLIES 170.88
5919 BramptTon SERVICE, GAS AND SUPPLIES 81.71
5920 Cass Countv ELecTrIC.Co=OPy, INC., LIGHT FOR STIRUM SHED 5.00
5921 Coast-T10-CoAsT-STCORE, SUPPLIES 6.47
5922 Farmers Unton Orb Co., GAS AND OIL SUPPLIES 134.63
5923 FORMAN IMPLEMENT, REPA I RS 342.43
592l CounTy TREASURER, REPAIRS, APPLIED ON TAXES OF FORMAN IMPLEMENT 60.00
5925 FosTer-BeLL Co., REPA | RS L6.24
5926 Mrs. VeEva GLAsEeR, GARAGE RENT 15,00
5927 WiLBUR JACOBSON, TRUCKING 171.25
5928 CountTy TREASURER, TRUCKING, APPLIED ON TAXES OF WILBUR JACOBSON 30.00
5929 Eowarp NELSON, GRAVEL MATERIAL 69,30
5930 CounTvy TREASURER, GRAVEL MATERIAL, APPLIED ON TAXES oF EDwARD NeLSON 12.00
5931 NeLson ImeLEMENT & CHEvROLET Co., SUPPLIES 5.82
5932 EarL PARROW, 1.OAD ING GRAVEL 162,60
5933 RutLAND 011 Comeany, DIESEL FUEL 273.81
5934 Stanparo Oi1L Co., 1L AND DIESEL FUEL 438,07

t
&935 WaLT!s Texaco SERVICE, REPAIRS 3,00




War, No.

5936 Eowaro F. WisNEWSKI, BERVICES & MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN tess tax $5.06 $228.89
5937 RicHARD BeLL, HAUL ING GRAVEL 143,00
5938 BuriLer MacHinery Co., REPA IRS 411,28
5939 ExsTrom Repair SHoPr, REPA1RS 127.07
5940 G. B. LenLing, HAULING GRAVEL . 107.25
5941 EarL Parmow, HAULING GRAVEL 346.90
5942 Vincent Bawo, EXPENSES A8 COURT REPORTER 26 .46
5943  RutH CooPeRr, SERVICES RENDERED 15.00
594l Daxova DirecTory SERVICE, County DiRECTORY 3.00
5045 Duaine L, Dooos, EXPENSES AND COUNTY'S8 SHARE OF 8ALARY AS CouNTy AGENT 279.52
5946 ELper's Rabio TW Service, MA INTENANCE OF SBHERIFF'S TWO-WAY RADIO 14,50
5947 Farmers Uniton OiL Co., LAWN MOWER 235.00
5048 MiLTon FAv, SHERIFF, MILEAGE AND EXPENSES FOR MAY 222.40
5949 Guraovs E, Heimers, TRANSCRIPT 3.50
5950 F. G, Huesaro, M, D, S8ERVICES A8 CORONER AND INSANITY COMMIBSIONER & MILEAGE 24,20
5951 Mms. YvonnE M, JoHNSGARD, EXPENSES AS JUVENILE COMMISS1ONER 139.89
5952 L. R, KerrLiING, MILEAGE AS DEPUTY SHER!FF AND MEALS FOR PR1SONERS 23.60
5953 KNtGHT PrinTinGg Co., BUPPLIES 84,13
5954 BerTHA Mog, CLER1CAL SERVICES = COUNTY AGENT Less Tax 25.24 149,76
5955 JoHN MCGREGOR, BERVICEB & EXPENSES A8 VETERAN'S8 Service OFfICER LESBS TAX 55.44 266.31
5956 MiLton FAv, SHERIFF, SERVICES AS VETERAN'S SERVICE OFFICER, APPLIED ON JOHN McGREGOR'S TAX 56.25
5957 Otter Tari Power Co., LIGHT FOR BRAMPTON SHED 1.50
5958 PANAMA CARBON COMPANY, CARBON 8.85
5959 SARGENT CounTy News, PUBLISHING COMMIBS1ONER!8 PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINT ING 98.76
5960 Stein PaIinT & Grass Co., SUPPLIES 6.90
5961 THomeson YaroS, LATH, ETC. 34,20
5962 WesTt PusLisHING Co., LAW BOOK MATERIAL 191.50
5963 HarrYy H, WiLke, SERVICES A8 NIGHT WATCHMAN LESS TAX 30 13.20
5964 Eraine D. AnDERSON, CLERICAL S8ERVICES - SCS oFFicE 32.00
5965 BurrouGHS, SUPPLIES ) 12.55%
5966 GLoBE-GAZETTE PRINTING Co., SUPPLIES 56,02
5967 NorrHwest Erectric SuepLy Co., Inc., LIGHT FIXTURES 489,69
5968 THe SANnI~CHem. Core., JANITOR BUPPLIES 19.69
5969 SAewerT ELECTRIC, MATERIAL AND LABOR WIRING 369.52
5970 James BARTHEL, DRAWING RIGHT OF WAY PLATS LESS TAx 4,99 70.01
5971 G. E. Grass, ENG 1 NEERING SERVICES 12.00
5972 Lesite HARING, ENG INEER NG S8ERVICES 34,50
5973 V. D. MarsHALL, BERVICES, MILEAGE & EXPENSES AB ENGINEER Less Tax 15.7h4 291.31
597% No, Dak, State HigHwAY DEPARTMENT, pLANS FOR S 217(3) 39.12
5975 James RiTTER, PREPARING DES!GNS 32.00
5976 DonaLo P, VANVLEET, DRAWING DES IGNS LESS TAX 35.62 289.88
5977 WiLLiam F, Wersser, DRAWING DESIGNS Less Tax 22.39 288.11
5978 Sargent County WeLFare Boarp, APPROPRIAT ION FOR JUNE 1,000.00
5979 CrLements PreSLE, REFUND OF WiTHHOLDING TAX ON WARRANT No, 5907 15.50

COUNTY PAY ROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFI1CtALS, ETC, PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS FOR May L,176.04

ON MOT10ON THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE 8Y THE PusLiIC WELFARE BOARD FOR THE MONTH OF May IN THE 8uUM
or $1,625.55, AND FOR WHICH WARRANTS Nos. 5819 vo 5838 ano 5860 To 5868 iNCLUSIVE HAD BEEN 18SUED.

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS COUNTY FUNDS8 FOR THE MONTH ofF ApRiL:

GENERAL $1,132.25
RoaD 935.97
MoToRrR VEHICLE 31,176.04
Gas Tax 2,863.58
Poor 293.09

ComMM18810NER MARQUETTE MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING SALES OF COUNTY TAX DEED PROPERTY BE APPROVED AND DEEDS
18BUED TO PURCHASERS!
Lotes 2 & 3, BLock 1, Berac's Aooition, CiTy oF MiLnor, soLD To ELwooo R. or Heren F. Nerson, Mitwnor, N,
D., For $125.00; TERMS CASH. ' '
’ Lots 20 To 28 incLusive, Brock 10, CiTy oF MiLNOR, 80LO Yo MeTHoD1ST Men's Crue, Minor, N. D., For
$35.00; TeErRMS CASH,.
CoMM1 881 0NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ComMM18810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 o'cLock, A. M., June 6, 1958.
ComMM188 1ONER SMITH SECONDED THE MOTION AND S8AME CARRIED,.

Forman, N, Dak, June 6, 1958.

THE BoarRD ofF County COMMIBSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THE BOARD, DURING THE DAY COMPLETED ARRANGEMENTS FOR PROCURING RIGHT OF WAY FOR STate HigHway No. 13,
GWINNER WEST, AND MADE ARRANGEMENTS FOR CONDEMNATION PROCEQURE, !N CASES WHERE 1T HAD NOT BEEN POSSIBLE TO OBTAIN
DEEDS,

Commt s810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN SINE DIE.
Commi18810NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.




